19,66:'.,,-NormalOperations, (See Part IV), 

10 Ju:q- 1966 - Normal Operations. (See Part IV). 

11 July 1966 • Normal Operations. (See Part IV). 

12 Juq 1966 .. Normal Operations. (See Part IV). Seven (7) Supercbiet 
aircraft were involved in lifting one-hundred and thirty-six (136) troops 
.from grid coordinates BT 008,,33 to grid coordill4tes AT 926692. The 11tt, 
led by LtCol. C. A. BOUSE, was accomplished with no incidents. 

1.3 Juq 1966 - Normal Operations. (See Part IV). 

14 Juq 1966 .. Normal Operations. (See Part IV).

[...]

Two (2) complete waves of aircraft plus a third wave of the first 
five (5) Superchier aircraft completed the lift. There were no inci­
dents and considering the amount and different type ot aircraft the flight 
was acoomplished very smoothly. A total of one-hundred and eighty-one 
(18l) troops were carried in one-hundred and seven (107) sorties while 
flying 65.2 hours. On the completion ot the lift eight (8) Superchief 
aircraft remained in the area for further support of the operation. 

10. Special Operations. (Operation HASTINGS) continued 

17 July 1966 - J.. troop lift with HMM-163, led by LtCol.